Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: 2013 School Investment Program - Project 9
Contract Number:

Design Builder: Berglund Construction Company
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $853,815.20

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/19/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SIP



BERGLUND

BEYOND BUILDING
100 Years Strong

Berglund Construction Company

Phone: 312.726.6624
Fax: 312.726.6629

Project:

Architect’s

Project No.: N/A
Transmittal No.: 1

Date Sent: 06/03/2013
From: Mary Gross

Transmittal o |
Chicago Public Schools - Project #9

Berglund Construction Company
Phone: 312.726.6624, Ext. 3387

Fax: 312.726.6629

E-mail: mgross@berglundco.com

To: Paul Spieles
Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Street

Chicago, IL 60602

Items listed are being sent
M Enclosed

O under Separate Cover

Phone: Via: Hand-Delivery

|Subject: Project #9 - Pay Application No. 1

We are transmitting the following to you:

[ Architectural Drawings O o & M Manuals O Addenda O other

O Engineering Drawings O MSDS/Reports [ change Orders

O shop Drawings O Product Data O contract

O plans O samples O Letters

O prints [ specifications M Payment Application

D . No. of
ocument Type Document No./Description Copies Status Remarks

1 Pay App No. 1 1

Notes: Please find the May Pay Apps for the Project #9 Schools.

Mary Gross - Project Accountant

Received by Signature

Printed Name - Title

06/03/2013
Date

Printed Name - Title

" Date
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Sherwood Application Date : 06/03/2013

Arch/Eng: Application No. : 1
Contractor:  Berglund Construction Period From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Orders Included: ) ]
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513014- Chicago Public Schools - Sherw
_ 1 2 - 3 4 5 6 7
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10 | Design Phase Service 104,239.44 24% 24,947.36 0.00 0.00 24,947.36 79,292.08
20 | Bond 9,034.08 100% 9,034.08 0.00 0.00 9,034.08 0.00
30 Insurance 11,582.16 100% 11,582.16 0.00 0.00 11,582.16 0.00
40  Mobilization 57,927.32 100% 57,927.32 0.00 0.00 57,927.32 0.00
50  Construction Cost 929,104.36 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 929,104.36
90001 Fee 46,328.64 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,328.64
Grand Totals 1,158,216.00 8.94% 103,490.92 0.00 0.00 103,490.92  1,054,725.08
Amount of Original Service......... $1,158,216.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3)..........ccccoeviiinnnnn. $103,490.92
Adjustments (Change Orders)................. $0.00 Total Retained (Column 4)...........cccoviiiiiiniiii e, $0.00
Adjusted Total..........ccccccvveeens $1,158,216.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4).......... $103,490.92
Previously Paid (Column 5)...........ccovviiiiiiiic e $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 6)................... $103,490.92

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CEQ of Berglund Construction,
contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
72

Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Sherwood

Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602 -

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties” subcontrafted with, and these have
furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of
amounts paid, due, and to become due then.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of N 2015 Signe&\ )\\M L".V}Q

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL’

ISSA SANSON
Notary Public, State of lllinois

My Commission Expires March 08, 2015

Cammitsion No 370705



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Sherwood for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Sherwood of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Dollars & 92/100
$103,490.92 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of; or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under our hand and seal on this /«f day of June 2013
; e
—7 /

Signature and Seal:

Kefin Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS ss
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly sworn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building Jocated at 245 West 57th Street, Chicago, IL 60621 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $1,158,216.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment, That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionallyand that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers, That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the constructionthereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 1,158,216.00 0.00 103,490.92 1,054,725.08
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Extras* To Complete 1,158,216.00 0.00 103,490.92 1,054,725.08

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of June 2013 . Subscribed and swom to before me this 3rd day of June 2013

Signature: - NmawLm\{Mmr (;/

Kd&vin Geshwﬁndcr, Executive Vice President/CFO

“OFFICIAL SEAL'

<4

4

8 MELISSA SANSON
4 Notary Public, Siate ot lllinois

> My Commission Expires March 08,2015

A B B o

Commission No. 670709



Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513014
Project No. Sherwood School

Architect:
Smith-Harding $ 19,772.53

Transwestern Services $  1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $§  3,326.57
Expenses $ 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services $ 24,947.36

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN®
INVOICE

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450
Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05

Attention: Mr. Thomas Sicinski

Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013
SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10

Summary: Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour

Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $S175/hr= § 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: S 25,503.28

Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC [ g 4‘ ,l.(_/‘
200 W. Madison, Suite 3300
Chicago, llinois 60606
312.881.7000 ()@‘ﬂ
Tax ID Number: 36-4232023
Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro



Smith Harding JV
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

May 31, 2013
Project No: 2013002.08
Berglund Construction Invoice 2013001-SHR
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450
Chicago, lllincis 60601
Project: 2013002.08 Sherwood Elementary School
Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013
Phase: 001 SHR Basic Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Multiplier Amount
Smith, Charles 11.00 90.00 2.5 2,475.00
Harding, Paul A 16.50 90.00 2.5 3,712.50
LoGalbo, Dominic J. 10.00 50.00 2.5 1,250.00
Aragon, Lioyd A. 13.50 30.00 2.5 1,012.50
Rapacki, Kimberly G. 0.00 25.00 2.5 ~
Anderson, Mary L. 6.00 26,25 25 393.76
Turk, Sonia A. 0.38 22.00 2.5 20.90
Johnston, Kara M. 0.00 22.00 25 -
Ditchman, Kathryn D. 1.26 35.00 2.5 109.38
O'Brien, John M, 0.00 38.00 2.5 .
Davis, Eric E. 3.00 40.00 2.5 300.00
Butts, Kerrie A. 0.00 28.00 2.5 -
Radzik, Terry N. 0.00 34.61 25 -
Nelson, Michael A. 0.00 34.61 2.5 -
Rosenthal, Alexander E. 11.48 22.00 2.5 631.40
Triplett, Darin L. 19.50 34.62 2.5 1,687.73
Landers, Naaman G. 0.00 34.65 2.5 -
Lucas, Deon P. 60.50 32.00 2.5 4,840.00
Chan, Tina 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Myers, Torric C. 0.00 22,00 2.5 -
Meade, Claude D. 12.50 36.58 2.5 1,111.88
Wyatt, Robert L. 33.00 27.00 2.5 2,227.50
Saunders, Victoria M, 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Imara, SheShe C. 0.00 17.00 2.5
Totals 198.61 19,772.53
Total Labor 19,772.53

Total balance due  $19,772.53

Due upon receipt.

\WHpsrv I\ exectnyoleas\SIPGiP-Mslitny,_D53113, SHA
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner
Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Carter

Application Date ;: 06/03/2013
Arch/Eng: Apgllcatlon No.: 1
Contractor:  Berglund Construction eriod From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chlcago Avenue Change Orders Included:
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513015- Chicago Public Schools - Carter
_ 1 | 2 | 3 4 5 6 7
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10  Design Phase Service 61,349.40 32% 19,474.69 0.00 0.00 19,474.69 41,874.71
20 Bond 5,316.94 100% 5,316.94 0.00 0.00 5,316.94 0.00
30 Insurance 6,816.60 100% 6,816.60 0.00 0.00 6,816.60 0.00
40  Mobilization 34,092.74 100% 34,092.74 0.00 0.00 34,092.74 0.00
50 | Construction Cost 546,817.92 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 546,817.92
90001 Fee 27,266.40 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,266.40
Grand Totals 681,660.00 9.64% 65,700.97 0.00 0.00 65,700.97 615,959.03
Amount of Original Service............ $681,660.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3).......cc.cocveeeveiiinennnns $65,700.97
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (Column 4)............cccoveeieiniiiiiinn e $0.00
Adjusted Total.........cooeciiiniiniiin $681,660.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4)............ $65,700.97
Previously Paid (Column 5)..........cccocvevirriieeieiirc e $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 6)..................... $65,700.97

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction,
contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.

Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Carter

Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties suficontracted” with, and these have
furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materlals and of

amounts paid, due, and to become due then :
“OFFICIAL SEAL”

Subscribed and sworn to before mathrz\ day of s Ul 20 \};gnewm LISSA SANSON

Notary Public, Siate of tllinois
Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 08, 2015

Commission No. 670709



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Carter for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Carter of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Sixty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars & 97/100

$65,700.97 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of,, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respectto and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

v /] day of June 2013
v

Kefin Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

Given under our hand and seal

Signature and Seal:

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly swormn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 5740 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, IL 60637 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $681,660.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionallyand that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the followingare the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 681,660.00 0.00 65,700.97 615,959.03]
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Extras* To Complete 681,660.00 0.00 65,700.97 616,959.03

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of June 2013 / Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of June 2013
z _ A MO\ e
Signature; ‘7: Notary:

Kcviﬁ'Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

N OFFICIAL SEAL’
MELISSA SANSON

i t Winois
Notary Public, State ©
My Commission Expires March 08,201

Commission No. 670709




Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service

June 3, 2013 Billing

May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513015
Project No. Carter School

Architect:
Smith-Harding

Transwestern Services

Berglund:
Design Services
Expenses

Total - Design Phase Services

6/3/2013

$ 13,332.56

$  1,821.67

S 4,293.87
S 26.59

$ 19,474.69

Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN®

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013

111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450

Chicago, 1L 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05
Attention:  Mr. Thomas Sicinski
Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013

SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10
Summary:  Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour
Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr=  $ 25,200.00
Reimburseables: $ 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: $ 25,503.28
Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC [ :g cg" ¢ll_/l

200 W. Madison, Suite 3300
Chicago, lllinois 60606
312.881.7000

Tax ID Number: 36-4232023
Atftention: Jacqueline Gargaro

g



Smith Harding JV
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

May 31, 2013
Project No: 2013002.01
Berglund Construction Invoice 2013001-CRT
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450
Chicago, lllinois 60601
Project: 2013002.01 Carter Elementary School
Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013
Phase: 001 CRT Basic Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Multiplier Amount
Smith, Charles 8.50 90.00 2.5 1,912.50
Harding, Paul A. 13.00 90.00 2.5 2,925.00
LoGalbo, Dominic J. 5.50 50.00 2,5 687.50
Aragon, Lloyd A. 21.00 30.00 2.5 1,675.00
Rapacki, Kimberly G. 4.25 25.00 2.5 265.63
Anderson, Mary L. 4.50 26.25 2.5 295.31
Turk, Sonia A. 3.87 22.00 2.5 212.85
Johnston, Kara M. 0.00 22.00 2.5 -
Ditchman, Kathryn D. 3225 35.00 2.5 2,821.88
O'Brien, John M. 0.00 38.00 2.5 -
Davis, Eric E. 2.50 40.00 2.5 250.00
Butts, Kerrie A, 0.00 28.00 2.5 -
Radzik, Terry N. 0.00 34.61 2.5
Nelson, Michaet A. 0.00 34.61 2.5 -
Rosenthal, Alexander E. 13.63 22.00 25 744.15
Triplett, Darin L. 5.00 34.62 2.5 432.75
Landers, Naaman G. 0.00 34.65 2.5 -
Lucas, Deon P, 0.00 32.00 2.5 -
Chan, Tina 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Myers, Torric C. 22.00 22.00 2,5 1,210.00
Meade, Claude D. 0.00 35.68 2.5 -
Wyatt, Robert L. 0.00 27.00 2.5 .
Saunders, Victoria M. 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Imara, SheShe C. 0.00 17.00 2.5
Totals 135.90 13,332.56
Total Labor 13,332.56

Total balance due $13,332.56

Due upon receipt.

\\Hpsrvi\exec\involees\SIP\SIP-Metrinv_053113, CRT



"JOBJJUOD SIY} Japun J0JoBNUOY JO JaumQ ay} jo sybu Aue o} asipnleud
noypm ase JuswAed jo aouejdasoe pue JuswAed ‘eouenss| ‘ueisy paweu JojPeNuoD
ay} 03 Ajuo s|qefed s1 031411430 LNNOWY 8yl a|qenobau jou st ajeoyiHa siyL

o1eQ Ag
‘103 LIHOWV

("pauia0 Junowe ay} Yim ULojuod o} pabueyo ale Jey} Jadys uonenuyuod
8y} uo pue uopesyddy Sy} uo sainby jie [eul “pajdde JUNOWe By} WOy SIBYIP PaYILISd JUNoLUe Ji uojeueidxs yoeRy)

LZ2'GEL'€L $ aanLyad INNOWY

‘@3141L430 INNOIY 841 Jo JuawAed o0} pajiiue s!

J0JOBIUO0YD 8y} PUE ‘SJUBWIN00( 10BIIUOD 3y} Y)M S8DUBPIOIDE Ul S| IOAA SY3 Jo A)jEND ayy
‘pajeoipul se passalboid sey MOAA By} Jal[aq pPue ‘Lolewloul ‘ebpajmouy s oslyoly
f«««ﬁvc 0} Jey} JSUMO 3U) 0} S0 JOSHUY By} ‘uojesljdde aroqe ayy Buisuduwos
EYH @ /uasqo 8S-U0 UD paseq ‘Sjuswnoo( JOBIIOD Sy} YIIM S80UBpIOdDE U]
INJINAVC YO I LVvIIdILH3D S.LOFLIHOYHV

‘saldxa uglssiwwo) A
o|qnd AuejoN
SIy} sw whoumn 0} UIOMS Pue paquosqng

ﬂ.MfJJ\, #./Qu_o QjElS
/
\\ iy

uononuston pu *HOLOVHINOD

m.onoho “ON

2+ 610 ‘80 YIDW sei1dxS HOTSSIILIG”
stoul|) jo m::m u__n:m A1040N

NO
=._<m_m ._<_U_HEO=

OAH@\\ . jo Aep
i:ynﬂjxu 40 Ajunon Yo

7

CAOVID PN N

"anp Mou si uielay
umous justuAed Juslind Jey} pue ‘JaumQ By} Woij paaiadal sjuswAed pue panssl
alam JuswAhed 10} sa1edYIUD)) snoirld yoiym 10} HIOAA 10} J0joBIUOY 3y} Ag pred

uaaq aAeY SJUNOWE ||B Y| 'SJuawWwnooQ joeiuo) ay} Yyim adueplodde ul pajadwod
u2aq sey JuswAed Joj uonealddy siy} Aq paIanod yiom sy} ‘§a11aq PUB ‘uoljeulioful
‘abpajmouy $,J0)0BIUOD B} JO 1SaQ 8y} 0} 1BY) Sal{ILa0 Jojoeluo) paubisiapun ayj

00°0% lapl abueys Ag sabueyd 1oN
00°0% 0003 STVLOL
oo.ow 00°0$ yiuopy siy) panosddy [Byo )
00°0% 0009 Jaumo Aq syuow snoiaaid ut
panoldde sabueyd |Bjo|
suoionpag suonippy AMVINANNS ¥30H0 IONVYHO
6.°86E'769% seeresrseecccee gfpulR)ey SN|d ‘Usiul4 0 9duejeqg ‘6
\gges'ess 0 e e an( weawAied jusung g
00°0$ st glUBWARY 104 S9)EOUIHAY SNOIAALY SS9 /2
1Z2°6e2'e/$ FiiniS A BN GS RA S abeulejoy sso paused |ejol ‘9
OOO% R R R R T S wmmc_mﬂwm —NWOI_I
00°0% |euslep palols Jjo %000 1
0008 3JlopA palejldwio) Jo %000 e
:abeuielay ‘G
LZ'geL'els 000 e aj)eq o) palo}g pue paje|dwo) [elo] b
OOVWF.@ON% .......................... mwmo Ouﬁ Ezw «UN.Z.COO mH

00°0% R J9pIQ obueyn Ag abueyn 1oN 2
oo..vmr_mon ........................ WwiNg JoeNUoD _m:_mto 1.

‘payoeqe S| }J98ys UoRenuRuo)
“JORIUOD BU} YIIM LOIOSUUOD Ul 'Mojaq umoys se ‘Jusluked Joj spew si uoljealddy

IN3IINAVd HOd NOILVII1ddV S:AHOLIOVHELNOD

2)eq Pejuo) 1104 JoRNU09
21909 7| ‘oBeoyd
'SON 901 anuaAy ofedIyy yinos S 018
1 3J99)1YoIY BIA uononisuo) punjblag :openuod woiq
= 20909 Tl ‘obeayo
Jloyenuoy [ €L0¢/LE/S 0] poliad .
wayyy [ Jayuan Asjeq  plieyary
oumg [ ] 00Z WOy }2311S UOIBUIYSBAN ISOM 0G
10} uoynquisig L :'oNuopealddy  sewjoH - S|00y0S 21gnd 0BedIYD -9L0S LS palory  ©BEDIYD Jo uoissiwwo) Bulpling o11and  :seump o)

P60ES 4 ddoau]

INIINAVC HO4 JLVOIIHdILH3D ANV NOILVODIddV



000 6L'86E'V63 | %09'6 LzseLeL 000 Lz'seL'eL 100°0 looveL'goL | s|ejo] puei
_ _ . m

9€°'62.'0¢ %000 000 000 000 000 9€°'62.'0¢ 992410006
_or.owv,orw %000 000 000 000 000 91'981'0L9 1800 uonoNIIsuoy | 09
000 %00°00L $9°LLY'8€E |00°0 ¥9°LLY¥'8E 000 VAR uoneziiqoy | 0y
000 %00°001L € 189'L 000 $£189°2 000 $£°189'2 aouelnsu| | 0g
000 %0000} ¥¥'166'S 000 P¥'166'S 000 ¥¥'166'S puog |0¢
1T 18V Y %leLE 6. 9¥9°L2 000 [ 6214912 000 90°2€l'69 2o1u8g aseud ubisa@ (ot
_ (4+3+Q) (310 g urjoN) _
sjleqol (3+a)
(9-0) palois pue paiois aJe|d u| uonesiddy
ysiui4 oJ (a/9) pojs|dwon Apuasaig | pouad siyL | snolaald wold anjeA ‘ON
abeulejay aouejeg % 1e101 s|enale|y pojajdwo) IO pa|npayss 7 NIOAA Jo uonduosaqg way|
I _ H _ | ) _ 4 _ 3 a o) _ g v
SauwljoY - sjooyds odijqnd obesiys -9L0¢Ls : Joenuod Y60€S * §## 9JI0AU|

cLILEIS0 ..M.vr_ walold spoaaly ‘Aidde Aew sway auj| Joy abeulejal s|qeleA aiaym SIOBIUOYD UO | UWN|OD asn

) *Je||Op }S2Jeau 2y} 0} Pajels SIe SJUNOWE ‘Mo|aq Suolje|nge) uj

€1/€0/90 : 3¥eq uoned)ddy ‘pAYOENE S| UOHESYIISD paubis s JojoBIjuU0D

1 : "oN uoneoiddy Buiuiejuod ‘Jusawied Joj uoleayIHd) pue uonealjddy

230 7 23ed 133HS NOILVNNILNOD




Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Holmes Application Date : 06/03/2013
Arch/Eng: Application No.: 1
Contractor:  Berglund Construction Period From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Orders Included: . )
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513016- Chicago Public Schools - Holme:
1 2 3 4 | 5 6 7
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10 | Design Phase Service 69,132.06 3% 21,644.79 0.00 0.00 21,644.79 47 487.27
20 |Bond 5,991.44 100% 5,991.44 0.00 0.00 5,991.44 0.00
30 | Insurance 7,681.34 100% 7,681.34 0.00 0.00 7,681.34 0.00
40 | Mobilization 38,417 .64 100% 38,417.64 0.00 0.00 38,417.64 0.00
50  Construction Cost 616,186.16 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 616,186.16
80001 Fee 30,725.36 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,725.36
Grand Totals 768,134.00 9.60% 73,735.21 0.00 0.00 73,735.21 694,398.79
Amount of Original Service............ $768,134.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3)........cccoeeevviciiiiiiennn, $73,735.21
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (COlUMN 4)........cooviireiiirriennn i $0.00
Adjusted Total...........ccooeeiiiinnen $768,134.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4)............ $73,735.21
Previously Paid (Column 5).........cccooiiiiinniiiii e $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 6)............c........ $73,735.21

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO of Ferglund Construction,

contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Holmes

Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subicontracted with,

-—
Zr e

74

and these have

furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of

amounts paid, due, and to become due then.

...............
....................

La A b A bl

MELISSA SANSON

J
1
. Notary Public, State ot lllinois
p
)

i e, )
Subscribed and swom to before me this dayof L OVWWNO zol SigneMW

Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 08, 2015
Commission No. 670709




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Holmes for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Holmes of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars & 21/100
$73,735.21 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Iilinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under our hand and seal on.this , //(/ day of June 2013
- /"/

Signature and Seal: ;

Keé?in Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS S
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly sworn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 955 West Garfield Blvd, Chicago, IL 60621 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $768,134.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 768,134.00 0.00 73,735.21 694,398.79
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Extras* To Complete 768,134.00 0.00 73,735.21 694,398.79

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of June 2013 /

Signature: 7 Notary:k/\\wé .
i

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of June 2013

Kev iﬁ, Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

A A A
A RAASSAAM LS VoYY
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Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513016
Project No. Holmes School

Architect:
Smith-Harding $§ 13,604.56

Transwestern Services $§ 1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $  6,191.97
Expenses $ 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services S 21,644.79

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN"
INVOICE

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013

111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450

Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05
Attention:  Mr. Thomas Sicinski
Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013

SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10
Summary:  Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour
Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr= § 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: S 25,503.28
Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC ( % 4‘ .LL/)

200 W. Madison, Suite 3300
Chicago, lllincis 60606
312.881.7000

Tax ID Number: 36-4232023
Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro

pggcfwﬁ



Smith Harding JV
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

May 31, 2013
Project No: 2013002.04
Berglund Construction Invoice 2013001-HLM
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450
Chicago, lllinois 60601
Project: 2013002.04 Holmes Elementary School
Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013
Phase: 001 HLM Basic Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Multiplier Amount
Smith, Charles 12.00 90.00 2.5 2,700.00
Harding, Paul A. 14.00 90.00 2.5 3,150.00
LoGalbo, Dominic J. 8.00 50.00 2.5 1,000.00
Aragon, Lloyd A, 12.00 30.00 2.5 900.00
Rapacki, Kimberly G. 1.50 25.00 2.5 93.75
Anderson, Mary L. 5.00 26.25 25 328.13
Turk, Sonia A. 0.87 22.00 2.5 47.85
Johnston, Kara M. 0.00 22.00 2.5 -
Ditchman, Kathryn D. 0.00 35.00 2.5
O'Brien, John M. 0.00 38.00 2.5 -
Davis, Eric E. 3.00 40.00 2.5 300.00
Butts, Kerrie A. 0.00 28.00 2.5 .
Radzik, Terry N. 0.00 34.61 2.5 -
Nelson, Michael A, 0.00 34.61 2.5 -
Rosenthal, Alexander E. 8.98 22.00 2.5 493,90
Triplett, Darin L. 0.00 34.62 25 =
Landers, Naaman G. 37.50 34,65 2.5 3,248.44
Lucas, Deon P. 0.00 32.00 25 -
Chan, Tina 26.00 20.00 2.5 1,300.00
Myers, Torric C. 0.00 22.00 2.5 -
Meade, Claude D. 0.00 35.58 2.5 -
Wyatt, Robert L. 0.00 27.00 2.5 -
Saunders, Victoria M. 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Imara, SheShe C. 1.00 17.00 2.5 42.50
Totals 129.85 13,604.56
Total Labor 13,604.56

Total balance due $13,604.56

Due upon receipt.

WHpsvliexeciInvoleus\GIPASIP-Mstriav_053113, HLM
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Dewey Application Date : 06/03/2013
Arch/Eng: Application No. : 1
Contractor:  Berglund Construction Period From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Orders Included: ] )
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number: §13017- Chicago Public Schools - Dewey
| | 2 3 4 5 6 7
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date | Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10 | Design Phase Service 156,214.17 17% 27,331.42 0.00 0.00 27,331.42 128,882.75
20 | Bond 13,538.56 100% 13,538.56 0.00 0.00 13,538.56 0.00
30 Insurance 17,357.13 100% 17,357.13 0.00 0.00 17,357.13 0.00
40 | Mobilization 86,810.42 100% 86,810.42 0.00 0.00 86,810.42 0.00
50 | Construction Cost 1,392,364.20 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  1,392,364.20
90001 Fee 69,428.52 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,428.52
Grand Totals 1,735,713.00 8.36% 145,037.53 0.00 0.00 145,037.53 1,590,675.47
Amount of Original Service......... $1,735,713.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3).........ccccceeererneee. $145,037.53
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (Column 4)..........ccccv it $0.00
Adjusted Total.........ccccceeirrenen. $1,735,713.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4).......... $145,037.53
Previously Paid (ColumNn 5).........cccovviviirininenicns e $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 8)................... $145,037.53

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath,

contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project

Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Dewey
Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J

deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO of Bgrglund Construction,

Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subcontracted with, and these have
furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of

amounts paid, due, and to become due then.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__ ) day of Y\ )Y™— 203’—)) SignedW ‘

Notary Public, State

Notary Public

MyCommission Expires M

OFFICIAL SEAL”
MELISSA SANSON

of lllinois
arch 08,2015

Commission No. 670709




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS }_ 5S Gty #.
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Dewey for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Dewey of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Thirty-Seven Dollars & 53/100

$145,037.53 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and
on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises

Given under our hand and seal o1 3rd day of June 2013

Signature and Seal: /.
K&vin Geshwender, Executive Vice Presiden/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS Ss
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly swomn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 955 West Garfield Blvd., Chicago, IL 60621 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $1,735,713.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 1,735,713.00 0.00 145,037.53 1,590,675.47
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Extras* To Complete 1,735,713.00 0.00 145,037.53 1,590,675.47|

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said wor other than above stated

/ Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of June 2013
Notary: k/mﬂ\ L&m %
- —

s --—““/

Signed this 3rd day of June 2013

Signature: 7

v/
Ke\'ﬂ( Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

“OFFICIAL SEAL’
MELISSA SANSON

)

>

:

- g o .
3 Notary Public, State ot lllinois
E My Commission Expires March 08,2015

Commission No. 670709



Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513017
Project No. Dewey School

Architect:
Smith-Harding $ 19,810.65

Transwestern Services $ 1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $  5,672.51
Expenses § 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services $ 27,331.42

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN®
INVOICE

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450
Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05

Attention: Mr. Thomas Sicinski

Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013
SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10

Summary:  Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour

Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr= § 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: ) 25,503.28

Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC l fg ‘Q‘ ,l.[_/’
200 W. Madison, Suite 3300
Chicago, lllinois 60606
312.881.7000 P@r
Tax ID Number: 36-4232023
Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro



Berglund Construction
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450

Chicago, lllinois 60601

Project: 2013002.02

Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013

Smith Harding JV

224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

Dewey Elementary School

Phase: 001
Professional Personnel

Smith, Charles
Harding, Paul A.
LoGalbo, Dominic J.
Aragon, Lloyd A.
Rapacki, Kimberly G.
Anderson, Mary L.
Turk, Sonia A.
Johnston, Kara M,
Ditchman, Kathryn D.
Q'Brien, John M.
Davis, Eric E.

Butts, Kerrie A.
Radzik, Terry N.
Nelson, Michael A.

Rosenthal, Alexander E.

Triplett, Darin L.
Landers, Naaman G.
Lucas, Deon P.
Chan, Tina

Myers, Torric C.
Meade, Claude D.
VWWyatt, Robert L.
Saunders, Victoria M.
imara, SheShe C.

Totals

Due upon receipt.

\\Hpsrvi\exechinvoices\SIPASIP-Mstriny, 053113, DWY

DWY Basic Services

Hours
16.00
24,00
20.50
11.50

0.25
8.50
0.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.88
3.00
48.50
0.00
24.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00

174.00
Total Labor

Rate
90.00
90.00
50.00
30.00
25.00
26.25
22.00
22.00
35.00
38.00
40.00
28.00
34,61
34.61
22.00
34.62
34.65
32.00
20.00
22.00
35.58
27.00
20.00
17.00

May 31, 2013

Project No: 2013002.02

Invoice 2013001-DWY

Multiplier Amount
2.5 3,600.00
2.5 5,400.00
2.5 2,5662.50
2.5 862.50
2.5 16.63
2.5 557.81
2.5 47.85
2,5 -
2.5
2.5 .
2.5 450.00
2.5 -
2.5
2.5 -
2.5 543.40
25 259.65
2.5 4,201.31
2.5 =
2.5 1,225.00
2.5 -
2.5 -
2.5
2.5 -
2.5 85.00
19,810.65
19,810.65

Total balance due $19,810.65
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner

Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Hope

Application Date : 06/03/2013
Arch/Eng: Apglication No.: 1
Contractor:  Berglund Construction eriod From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Orders Included: ) )
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513018- Chicago Public Schools - Hope
1 2 3 - 4 5 6 T
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10 | Desitn Phase Service 293,885.73 18% 52,207.13 0.00 0.00 52,207.13 241,678.60
Design Phase Service
20 | Bond 24,666.42 100% 24,666.42 0.00 0.00 24,666.42 0.00
30 !Insurance 32,653.97 100% 32,653.97 0.00 0.00 32,653.97 0.00
40 | Mobilization 163,316.42 100% 163,316.42 0.00 0.00 163,316.42 0.00
50 |Construction Cost 2,620,258.58 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 000  2,620,258.58
90001 Fee 130,615.88 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,615.88
Grand Totals 3,265,397.00 8.36% 272,843.94 0.00 0.00 272,843.94  2,992,553.06
Amount of Original Service......... $3,265,397.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3)..........cccocvvevineeee. $272,843.94
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (Column 4).........coieviviiviiiiiieeieisris e $0.00
Adjusted Total..........ccceeeeveiienns $3,265,397.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4).......... $272,843.94
Previously Paid (Column 5).........ccccuvinienniiinie it $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 6}................... $272,843.94

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction,

contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Hope
Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602

beontracled

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties with, and these have
furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of
amounts paid, due, and to become due then,

Subscribed and sworn to before me misg day of S VNl ,20__\_3 Signew E ﬂ \ Q k A ‘4:’ E%

Notary Public

—“OFFICIAL SEAL’

MELISSA SANSON )
Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commission Expires March 08, 2015

Commission No. 670709

o
I
4
2
;

raasanmnb



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to fumish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Hope for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Hope of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Three Dollars & 94/100
$272,843.94 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under our hand and s rd day of June 2013

Signature and Seal:

Kevin Geshvw:ii'dcr' Executive Vice President/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly swom, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 5515 S. Lowe Ave., Chicago, IL 60621 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $3,265,397.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers, That the followingare the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names ‘What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 3,265,397.00 0.00 272,843.94] 2,992,553.064
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Extras* To Complete 3,265,397.00 0.00 272,843.94 2,992,553.06|

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of June 2013 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of June 2013
/ B ("'/
Signature; 7 Notarl;&/ /\’\(\;/l M S
o

Ke\7in Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO J)

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

MELISSA SANSON
Notary Public, Siate of Illinois -

My Commission Expires March 08, 2015
Commission No. 670709

L b g




Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513018
Project No. Hope School

Architect:
Smith-Harding S 46,217.48

Transwestern Services S  1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $  4,141.39
Expenses $ 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services $ 52,207.13

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN®

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450
Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05

Attention: Mr. Thomas Sicinski

Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013
SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10

Summary:  Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour

Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr=$ 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: S 25,503.28

Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC ‘ g ;‘ ,LL/]
200 W. Madison, Suite 3300
Chicago, lllinois 60606
312.881.7000 Pg/f
Tax |ID Number: 36-4232023 ‘9
Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro



Bergiund Construction
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450

Chicago, lllinois 80601

Project: 2013002.05

Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013
HPC Basic Services

Phase: 001
Professional Personnel

Smith, Charles
Harding, Paut A.
LoGalbo, Dominic J.
Aragon, Lloyd A.
Rapacki, Kimberly G.
Anderson, Mary L.
Turk, Sonia A.
Johnston, Kara M.
Ditchman, Kathryn D.
O'Brien, John M.
Davis, Eric E.

Butts, Kerrie A.
Radzik, Terry N.
Nelson, Michael A.
Rosenthal, Alexander E.
Triplett, Darin L.
Landers, Naaman G.
Lucas, Deon P.
Chan, Tina

Myers, Torric C.
Meade, Claude D.
Wyatt, Robert L.
Saunders, Victoria M.
Imara, SheShe C.

Totals

Duse upon receipt.

\\Hpsrv1iexec\hwoicas\SiP\SIP-iatriny_ 053113, HPC

Smith Harding JV

224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

Hope College Preparatory High School

Hours
30.00
44.00
19.50
38.00

0.00
15.25
13.88
45.50

0.00

120.00

8.50

0.00

0.00
36.00
60.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
24.00

0.00

457.51
Total Labor

Rate
90.00
90.00
50.00
30.00
25.00
26.25
22.00
22.00
35.00
38.00
40.00
28.00
34.61
34.61
22,00
34.62
34.65
32.00
20.00
22.00
36.58
27.00
20.00
17.00

May 31, 2013
Project No: 2013002.05
Invoice 2013001-HPC
Multiplier Amount

2.5 8,750.00

2.5 9,900.00

2.5 2,437.50

2.5 2,850,00

2.5 -

2.5 1,000.78

2.5 763.40

25 2,502.50

2.5 -

2.5 11,400.00

2.5 850.00

2.5 -

2.5 B

2.5 3,114.90

2.5 3,348.40

2.5 -

2.5

2.5 -

25 100.00

25

2.5 =

2.5 .

2.5 1,200.00

2.5 -

46,217.48

46,217.48

Total balance due $46,217.48
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner
ProjectTitle : Chicago Public Schools - Sexton Application Date : 06/03/201 3

Arch/Eng: Apglcatlon No. :
Contractor:  Berglund Construction eriod From: 5/1/2013 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chlcago Avenue Change Orders Included: ] .
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513019- Chicago Public Schools - Sexton
1 2 3 - 4 5 6 A
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10  Design Phase Service 60,268.95 36% 21,796.23 0.00 0.00 21,796.23 38,472.72
20 Bond 5,223.30 100% 5,223.30 0.00 0.00 5,223.30 0.00
30  Insurance 6,696.55 100% 6,696.55 0.00 0.00 6,696.55 0.00
40  Mobilization 33,492.31 100% 33,492.31 0.00 0.00 33,492.31 0.00
50 | Construction Cost 537,187.69 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 537,187.69
90001 | Fee 26,786.20 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,786.20
Grand Totals 669,655.00 | 10.04% 67,208.39 0.00 0.00 67,208.39 602,446.61
Amount of Original Service............ $669,655.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3)..........coceevvviviiennnnn $67,208.39
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (Column 4)...........ccooooiiiiinin e $0.00
Adjusted Total.........cccceeviniieenneene, $669,655.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4)............ $67,208.39
Previously Paid (Column 5)........cccccovevivciiiniennner it $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column B).............cc.c.i.. $67,208.39

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction,
contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Sexton

-
Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL. 60602 7//

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties Subconfracted with, and these have
furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of

amounts paid, due, and to become due lnen “FFlC‘A‘- SE Auf

Subseribed and sworn to before me thnS day of \>\.)Y\-Q 20& S’Q“M ~ MELISSA SANSON

Notary Public, Siate othnou; -
Notary Public

My Commssmn Expires March 08,
Commission No. 670709




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS } Ss Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicaga
Public Schools - Sexton for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Sexton of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eight Dollars & 39/100

$67,208.39 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of; or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under our hand and scafl‘nnZ //ﬂ‘f day of June 2013
Signature and Seal: /

Kefin Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS Ss
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly sworn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 6020 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60637 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $669,655.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionallyand that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 669,655.00) 0.00 67,208.39 602,446.61
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Exiras* To Complete 669,655.00 0.00 67,208.39 602,446.61

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of June 2013 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of June 2013
‘ ,,n// -
Signature:; Notarys

Kcvin‘d-c.shwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

. “OFFICIAL SEAL"

. MELISSA SANSON
Notary Public, State ot lh |0n80 2

My Commission Expires Marc }

Commission No. 670709

YW




Berglund Construction
Designh Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513019
Project No. Sexton School

Architect:
Smith-Harding $ 15,274.10

Transwestern Services $§  1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $  4,673.87
Expenses $ 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services S 21,796.23

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN"

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450
Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05

Attention: Mr. Thomas Sicinski

Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013
SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10

Summary:  Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour

Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr= § 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: [ 25,503.28

Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC l g 4‘ ,LL/)

200 W. Madison, Suite 3300

Chicago, lllinois 60606
312.881.7000 P@r :
Tax ID Number: 36-4232023 S’O

Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro



Berglund Construction

111 East Wacker Drive

Suite 2450
Chicago, lllinois 60601

Project: 2013002.07

Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013

Phase: 001 SXT Basic Services

Professional Personnel

Hours
Smith, Charles 10.00
Harding, Paul A. 10.00
LoGalbo, Dominic J. 9.00
Aragen, Lloyd A. 9.00
Rapacki, Kimberly G. 25.00
Anderson, Mary L. 3.50
Turk, Sonia A, 8.38
Johnston, Kara M. 0.00
Ditchman, Kathryn D. 1.00
O'Brien, John M, 0.00
Davis, Eric E. 2.00
Butts, Kerrie A. 38.50
Radzik, Terry N. 9.50
Nelson, Michael A. 0.00
Rosenthal, Alexander E. 9.03
Triplett, Darin L. 22.50
Landers, Naaman G. 0.00
Lucas, Deon P, 3.50
Chan, Tina 0.00
Myers, Torric C. 3.50
Meade, Claude D. 0.00
Wyatt, Robert L. 0.00
Saunders, Victoria M. 0.00
Imara, SheShe C, 0.00
Totals 164.41
Total Labor

Due upon receipt.

\Wkpsrei\estecilnyolca\SIPAS P-fstriny_ 053143, SXT

Smith HardIng JV

224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

Sexton Elementary School

Rate
90.00
90,00
50.00
30.00
25.00
26.25
22.00
22.00
35.00
38.00
40.00
28.00
34.61
34.61
22.00
34.62
34,65
32,00
20.00
22.00
35.58
27.00
20.00
17.00

May 31, 2013
Project No:
Invoice

Multiplier
2.5
25
25
2.5
2.5
2.5
25
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

2013002.07
2013001-SXT

Amount

2,250.00
2,250.00
1,125.00
675.00
1,662.50
229.69
460.90

87.50

200.00
2,695.00
821.99
496.65
1,947.38

280.00

192.50

15,274.10

15,274.10

Total balance due $15,274.10
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner
Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Ray

Application Date : 016/0312013

Arch/Eng: . Apglic_ation No. :
Contractor:  Berglund Construction eriod From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Orders Included: . )
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513020- Chicago Public Schools - Ray
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10  Design Phase Service 66,033.36 29% 19,447.40 0.00 0.00 19,447 40 46,585.96
20 Bond 5,722.89 100% 5,722.89 0.00 0.00 5,722.89 0.00
30  Insurance 7,337.04 100% 7,337.04 0.00 0.00 7,337.04 0.00
40  Mobilization 36,695.67 100% 36,695.67 0.00 0.00 36,695.67 0.00
50 | Construction Cost 588,566.88 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 588,566.88
90001 Fee 29,348.16 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,348.16
Grand Totals 733,704.00 9.43% 69,203.00 0.00 0.00 69,203.00 664,501.00
Amount of Original Service............ $733,704.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3)............ccoeveimvieeenne $69,203.00
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (ColuMN 4)......c..coooeivirieiniiinercniisiiee s $0.00
Adjusted Total............coeeeniininnnnn. $733,704.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4)............$69,203.00
Previously Paid (Column 5).........ccccoviiiniiiieee i $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 6)..................... $69,203.00

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO gf Berglund Construction,

contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.
Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Ray

Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602

LA

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties Z@ed with, and these have

furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in

accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of

amounts paid, due, and to become due then.

OO ) ‘ ‘ e
Subscribed and sworn {o before me this . 'g dayof D\ )R .203,__5 Signed\/\\(\ 3.&{)&/)’)& = 3

OFFICIAL SEAL”

L JELSSA SANSON,
tary Public, State ot Nl
My go?'ﬂ;is;sion Expires March 08, 2'| 5

Notary Public

Gommission No. 670709




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS } 5 Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Ray for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Ray of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Sixty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Three Dollars & 00/100

$69,203.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of; or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respectto and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under our hand and seal on.this %’ day of June 2013
A 7

Signature and Seal:
Ke¥in Geshwefider, Executive Vice President/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal aftixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly sworn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 5631 S. Kimbark Ave., Chicago, IL 60637 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $733,704.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionallyand that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers, That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to ecach, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names ‘What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 733,704.00 0.00 69,203.00 664,501.00]
Tolal Labor and Materials Includinge Exiras* To Complete 733,704.00] 0.00 69,203.00 664,501.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of Jyne 2013 Subscribed and swom to before me this 3rd day of June 2013

Signature; - ’ Nolam‘:A—MM /ﬁ/_’———.._
>

Kevin Geshw;nder, Executive Vice President/CFO

"OFFICIAL SEAL’
MELISSA SANSON

tary Public, State ot IWinois
2 My go?‘numegsion Expires March 08,2015

" Commission No. 670709




Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513020
Project No. Ray School

Architect:
Smith-Harding § 11,945.27

Transwestern Services §  1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $  5,653.87
Expenses $ 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services $ 19,447.40

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN"®

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013

111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450

Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05
Attention:  Mr. Thomas Sicinski
Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013

SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10
Summary: Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour
Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr= § 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: S 25,503.28
Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC ‘ % 4‘ .ll./)

200 W. Madison, Suite 3300
Chicago, lllinois 60606
312.881.7000

Tax ID Number: 36-4232023
Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro

%



Smith Harding JV
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, lllinois 60604

May 31, 2013
Project No: 2013002.06
Berglund Construction Invoice 2013001-RAY
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450
Chicago, lllinois 60601
Project: 2013002.06 Ray Elementary School
Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013
Phase: 001 RAY Basic Services
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Multiplier Amount
Smith, Charles 8.00 90.00 2.5 1,800.00
Harding, Paul A. 11.00 90.00 2.5 2,475.00
LoGalbo, Dominic J. 9.00 50.00 2.5 1,125.00
Aragon, Lloyd A. 10.00 30.00 2.5 750.00
Rapacki, Kimberly G. 0.00 25.00 2.5 -
Anderson, Mary L. 375 26.25 2.5 246.09
Turk, Sonia A. 0.38 22.00 2.5 20.90
Johnston, Kara M. 0.00 22.00 2.5 2
Ditchman, Kathryn D. 44.25 35.00 2.5 3,871.88
O'Brien, John M. 0.00 38.00 2.5 .
Davis, Eric E. 2.00 40.00 2.5 200.00
Butts, Kerrie A. 0.00 28.00 2.5 -
Radzik, Terry N, 0.00 34.61 2.5 -
Nelson, Michael A. 0.00 34.61 2.5 -
Rosenthal, Alexander E. 13.98 22.00 2.5 768.90
Triplett, Darin L. 0.00 34.62 25 -
Landers, Naaman G. 0.00 34.65 2,5 =
Lucas, Deon P. 0.00 32.00 2.5 -
Chan, Tina 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Myers, Torric C. 12.50 22,00 2.5 687.50
Meade, Claude D. 0.00 35.58 2.5 -
Whyatt, Robert L. 0.00 27.00 2.5 -
Saunders, Victoria M. 0.00 20.00 2.5 -
Imara, SheShe C. 0.00 17.00 2.5 -
Totals 114.86 11,945.27
Total Labor 11,945.27

Total balance due $11,945.27

Due upon receipt.

WHpsrv1\exec\Invoices\SIP\SIP-Mstilny 53113, RAY
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Application and Certification for Payment and Sworn Statement for Contractor and Subcontractor To Owner
Project Title : Chicago Public Schools - Harte Application Date : 016/031201 3

Arch/Eng: Application No. :
Contractor:  Berglund Construction Period From: 5/1/2013 - 5/31/2013
8410 S South Chicago Avenue Change Orders Included:
Chicago, IL 60617 Project Number : 513021- Chicago Public Schools - Harte
1 1 | 2 3 4 5 6 -7
Item Contractor Adjusted Work Completed/ Total Previously Net Amount Balance To
# Work/ Material Total Material Stored To Date Retained Paid Requested Become Due
Contracted For Contract % Dollar Value
10  Design Phase Service 45,432.54 49% 22,362.22 0.00 0.00 22,362.22 23,070.32
20 Bond 3,937.48 100% 3,937.48 0.00 0.00 3,937.48 0.00
30 Insurance 5,048.06 100% 5,048.06 0.00 0.00 5,048.06 0.00
40 | Mobilization 25,247 .48 100% 25,247 48 0.00 0.00 25,247.48 0.00
50  Construction Cost 404,948.20 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 404,948.20
90001 Fee 20,192.24 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,192.24
Grand Totals 504,806.00  11.21% 56,595.24 0.00 0.00 56,595.24 448,210.76
Amount of Original Service............ $504,806.00 Work Completed to Date (Column 3).......c.ocveievviinenincne. $56,595.24
Adjustments (Change Orders).................. $0.00 Total Retained (Column 4)...........ccooi i $0.00
Adjusted Total.........cccccooviereennnen. $504,806.00 Net Amount Earned (Column 3 minus Column 4)............ $56,595.24
Previously Paid (Column 5).........cccuviiiiniiiii i $0.00
Net Amount Due This Payment (Column 6)..................... $56,595.24

STATE OF lllinois
COUNTY OF Cook

The undersigned, Kevin Geshwender, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction,
contractor for the GENERAL CONTRACTING for the following project.

Contract Title: Chicago Public Schools - Harte

Contract Address: 50 West Washington Street Room 200Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602

That for the purpose of this work, the foregoing orders have been placed and the foregoing parties subconlraclec:) with, and these have
furnished materials or have provided labor or both for said project. That the amount of such order or subcontract is as stated above, and that
there is due and to become due respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or iabor or both. That this statement is made in
compliance with the statutes relating to Mechanics Liens and for the purpose of procuring from the Owner FINAL/PARTIAL payment in
accordance with the terms of the contract, and is a full, true, and complete statement of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials, and of

amounts paid, due, and to become due then.
“OFFICIAL SEAL’

A ‘I .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of c).lf“‘“‘q ,20_L2 Signed—" }F\ L,&i LY Ei‘ -EUSSA SANSON

Notary Public, State of lllinois
Notary Public

P T

My Commission Expires March 08,2015 ¢
Commission No. 670709

oY



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS }_ ss Gty #:
COUNTY OF COOK Escrow #:
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Public Building Commission of Chicago to furnish labor & materials necessary for the project entitled Chicago
Public Schools - Harte for the premises known as Chicago Public Schools - Harte of which Public Building Commission of Chicago is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars & 24/100

$56,595.24 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanic's liens, with respect to and on
said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures,

apparatus or machinery furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under our hand and sea /s / day of June 2013
Signature and Seal: L =

Kévin Geshwender, Executive Vice President/CFO

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title or officer signing
waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS Ss
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned Kevin Geshwender being duly swomn, deposed and says that he is Executive Vice President/CFO of Berglund Construction Company who is the
contractor for the General Contracting on the building located at 1556 E, 56th St., Chicago, IL 60637 owned by Public Building Commission of Chicago.

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $504,806.00 on which he has received payment of $0.00
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionallyand that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or
sub contracts for specific portions or said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Names ‘What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Payment Balance Due
Berglund Construction Company General Contracting 504,806.00 0.00 56,595.24 448,210.76
Total Labor and Materials Includinge Extras* To Complete 504,806.00) 0.00 56,595.24 448,210.76|

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind
done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 3rd day of Jung 2013 Subscribed and swom to before me this 3rd day of June 2013

il ) W\ LQJQAO (
Signature: = f Notary* L S Eeeer W

Kevin Geshwenaer, Executive Vice President/CFO

"OFFICIAL SEAL’
MELISSA SAN SO ois
: public, State o

2 My goon"::l:i‘;sign E‘;pires March 08, 2015

Gommission No. 670709




Berglund Construction
Design Phase Service
June 3, 2013 Billing
May 21, 2013 - May 31, 2013

Project 513021
Project No. Harte School

Architect:
Smith-Harding $ 11,714.49

Transwestern Services § 1,821.67
Berglund:

Design Services $  8,799.47
Expenses $ 26.59

Total - Design Phase Services $ 22,362.22

6/3/2013 Architect Cost etc



TRANSWESTERN"®
INVOICE

To: Berglund Construction Date: May 31, 2013
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2450
Chicago, IL 60601 Invoice Number: 2013-12-05

Attention: Mr. Thomas Sicinski

Services Project Management Services
Rendered:  May 15, 2013 through May 31, 2013
SIP - 2013 CPS Regions #9 & #10

Summary:  Transwestern Project Management Services for an hourly fee of $175 per hour

Fee Amount This Invoice: 144.0 hours @ $175/hr=§ 25,200.00
Reimburseables: S 303.28
PAYMENT DUE FOR THIS INVOICE: S 25,503.28

Remit to: Transwestern Commercial Services, LLC [ % 4‘ ’Lt/]
200 W. Madison, Suite 3300

Chicago, lllinois 60606
312.881.7000 ()Q/r \
Tax ID Number: 36-4232023 S)Q

Attention: Jacqueline Gargaro



Berglund Construction
111 East Wacker Drive
Suite 2450

Chicago, lllinois 60601

Project: 2013002.03

Professional Services: May 9 through 31, 2013

Smith Harding JV

224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 245
Chicago, Hlinois 60604

Harte Elementary School

Phase: 001
Professional Personnel

Smith, Charles
Harding, Paul A,
LoGalbo, Dominic J.
Aragon, Lloyd A.
Rapacki, Kimberly G.
Anderson, Mary L.
Turk, Sonia A.
Johnston, Kara M.
Ditchman, Kathryn D.
O'Brien, John M.
Davis, Eric E.

Butts, Kerrie A.
Radzik, Terry N.
Nelson, Michael A.

Rosenthal, Alexander E.

Triplett, Darin L.
Landers, Naaman G.
Lucas, Deon P.
Chan, Tina

Myers, Torric C.
Meade, Claude D.
Wyatt, Robert L.
Saunders, Victcria M.
Imara, SheShe C.

Totals

Due upon receipt.

\Hosrviexee\nvelces\SIPASIP-Msteliy _D53113, HRT

HRT Basic Services

Hours
6.00
8.00

13.00
7.00
0.00
2.75
3.87
0.00

36.75
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
£.88
3.00
0.00
0.00

14.50

23.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

126.75
Total Labor

Rate
90.00
90.00
50.00
30.00
25.00
26.25
22.00
22,00
35.00
38.00
40.00
28.00
34.61
34.61
22.00
34.62
34.65
32.00
20.00
22.00
35.58
27.00
20.00
17.00

May 31, 2013

Project No: 2013002.03

Invoice 2013001-HRT

Multiplier Amount
2.5 1,350.00
2.5 1,800.00
2.5 1,625.00
2.5 525.00
2.5 -
25 180.47
25 212.85
2.5 -
25 3,215.63
2.5 -
25 150.00
2.5 -
2.5 -
2.5 -
2.5 378.40
25 259.65
2.5
25 -
2.5 725.00
2.5 1,292.50
2.5 -
2.5 e
2.5
2.5
11,714.49
11,714.49

Total balance due $11,714.49



